
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Start Finish

0 EES Project Mon 5/2/22 Thu 5/11/23

1 Development Mon 5/2/22 Wed 11/2/22

2 City of Vernon presentation & acknowledgement Mon 5/2/22 Fri 7/1/22

3 Prepare siren specification and bid documents  Mon 7/4/22 Mon 8/1/22

4 Call for tender on siren supply & installation Tue 8/2/22 Tue 8/30/22

5 Tender evaluation & due diligence Wed 8/31/22 Wed 9/28/22

6 Stakeholder Share Agreement Thu 9/29/22 Wed 11/2/22

7 Award contract to successful bidder Wed 11/2/22 Wed 11/2/22

8

9 Procurement & Construction Tue 11/15/22 Thu 5/11/23

10 25% Deposit on order to ASC Tue 11/15/22 Tue 11/15/22

11 GoFundMe Campaign Wed 11/23/22 Tue 3/14/23

12 GFM Campaign Goal Reached Wed 3/15/23 Wed 3/15/23

13 Secure Permits & Approvals Thu 12/22/22 Wed 2/1/23

14 Finalize Utility Pole Location Thu 2/2/23 Wed 2/22/23

15 65% Payment to ASC on siren shipment to site Wed 3/15/23 Wed 3/15/23

16 Install electrical feed to utility pole location Wed 3/15/23 Mon 4/3/23

17 ASC Ships equipment to site Thu 3/16/23 Thu 3/16/23

18 GST & PST Payable to Custom Broker Sat 4/1/23 Sat 4/1/23

19 Deliver utility pole to site Thu 4/20/23 Mon 4/24/23

20 ASC on site to begin installation Mon 4/24/23 Thu 4/27/23

21 Electrician makes final electrical connections Tue 4/25/23 Thu 4/27/23

22 Testing & commissioning Fri 4/28/23 Mon 5/1/23

23 10% Holdback Payable ASC on completion Thu 5/11/23 Thu 5/11/23

24

25 Education & Training Wed 2/1/23 Fri 4/21/23

26 Establish Siren Protocol Focus Group Wed 2/1/23 Tue 2/14/23

27 Develop siren activation policies & procedures Wed 2/15/23 Tue 3/28/23

28 Confirm communication interface req. with ASC Wed 2/15/23 Tue 3/28/23

29 Establish resident/guest siren education materials Wed 2/22/23 Tue 4/4/23

30 Provide on and off site training program Mon 4/10/23 Fri 4/21/23

31 Project complete Mon 5/1/23 Mon 5/1/23

5/2/22 5/11/23
EES Project

5/2/22 11/2/22
Development

City of Vernon presentation & acknowledgement 100%

Prepare siren specification and bid documents 100%

Call for tender on siren supply & installation 100%

Tender evaluation & due diligence 100%

Stakeholder Share Agreement 100%

Award contract to successful bidder 11/2/22

11/15/22 5/11/23
Procurement & Construction

25% Deposit on order to ASC 11/15/22

GoFundMe Campaign 3/14/23
38%

GFM Campaign Goal Reached 3/15/23

Secure Permits & Approvals 0%

Finalize Utility Pole Location 0%

65% Payment to ASC on siren shipment to site 3/15/23

Install electrical feed to utility pole location 0%

ASC Ships equipment to site 3/16/23

GST & PST Payable to Custom Broker 4/1/23

Deliver utility pole to site 0%

ASC on site to begin installation 0%

Electrician makes final electrical connections 0%

Testing & commissioning 0%

10% Holdback Payable ASC on completion 5/11/23

2/1/23 4/21/23
Education & Training

Establish Siren Protocol Focus Group 0%

Develop siren activation policies & procedures 0%

Confirm communication interface req. with ASC 0%

Establish resident/guest siren education materials 0%

Provide on and off site training program 0%

Project complete 5/1/23
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Project: EES Project 
Date: Sat 1/7/23
Completed to Date: 42% 

https://gofund.me/7e364fa0



